TO THE AUDITOR OF WINNESHIEK COUNTY, IOWA.

IOWA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE - CERTIFICATE OF ASSESSMENT

DATED: 10/11/2024

UNDER THE POWERS CONFERRED UPON THE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE BY AUTHORITY OF LAW, THE FOLLOWING ASSESSMENTS HAVE BEEN MADE AND YOU

ARE HEREBY DIRECTED TO USE THE SAME FOR THE 2024 ASSESSMENT.

2032-DM & E FKAIC&E

Taxing Jurisdiction

96 - WINNESHIEK COUNTY

4019 - DAIRYLAND POWER COOP

Taxing Jurisdiction

96-0001 -
96-0002 -
96-0004 -
96-0005 -
96-0005 -
96-0007 -
96-0008 -
96-0009 -
96-0009 -
96-0011 -
96-0015 -
96-0026 -
96-0027 -
96-0032 -
96-0034 -
96-0056 -

DECORAH TWP/DECORAH COMM SCH
HESPER TWP/DECORAH COMM SCH
PLEASANT TWP/DECORAH COMM SCH
CANOE TWP/DECORAH COMM SCH
CANOE TWP/DECORAH COMM SCH
FRANKVILLE TWP/DECORAH COMM SCH
SPRINGFIELD TWP/DECORAH COMM SCH
MADISON TWP/DECORAH COMM SCH
MADISON TWP/DECORAH COMM SCH
BLUFFTON TWP/DECORAH COMM SCH
BURR OAK TWP/DECORAH SCH
ORLEANS TWP/HOWARD WINN SCH
FREMONT TWP/HOWARD WINN SCH
WASHINGTON TWP/SOUTH WINN SCH
CALMAR TWP/SOUTH WINN SCH
FRANKVILLE TWP/ALLAMAKEE COMM SCH

8002 - BP PIPELINE

Taxing Jurisdiction

96-0028 -
96-0033 -
96-0046 -

SUMNER TWP/HOWARD WINN SCH
SUMNER TWP/SOUTH WINN SCH
JACKSON TWP/TURKEY VALLEY SCH
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Miles

29.71

Rate
317,776.6835

RAILROAD COMPANY TOTAL

COOPERATIVE COMPANY TOTAL

Assessed Value
9,441,145.27
9,441,145.27

Assessed Value
738,230.49
873,331.50
370,321.51
548,847.83
207,476.54

1,323,266.10
566,941.72
460,790.93
28,950.22
16,887.63
995,163.66
494,566.18
1,073,570.49
291,914.67
100,119.50
241,251.80
8,331,630.77

Assessed Value
2,742.57
65,667.70
21,179.24



IOWA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE - CERTIFICATE OF ASSESSMENT
TO THE AUDITOR OF WINNESHIEK COUNTY, IOWA. DATED: 10/11/2024

UNDER THE POWERS CONFERRED UPON THE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE BY AUTHORITY OF LAW, THE FOLLOWING ASSESSMENTS HAVE BEEN MADE AND YOU
ARE HEREBY DIRECTED TO USE THE SAME FOR THE 2024 ASSESSMENT.

96-0047 - WASHINGTON TWP/TURKEY VALLEY SCH 3,194.06
96-0048 - SUMNER TWP/TURKEY VALLEY SCH 416.52
PIPELINE COMPANY TOTAL 93,200.09

8015 - NORTHERN NATURAL

Taxing Jurisdiction Assessed Value
96-0001 - DECORAH TWP/DECORAH COMM SCH 356,411.94
96-0009 - MADISON TWP/DECORAH COMM SCH 229,223.66
96-0023 - LINCOLN TWP/HOWARD WINN SCH 295,872.44
96-0024 - MADISON TWP/HOWARD WINN SCH 22,451.79
96-0026 - ORLEANS TWP/HOWARD WINN SCH 58,717.08
96-0029 - RIDGEWAY CITY/HOWARD WINN SCH 1,020.38
96-0031 - MILITARY TWP/SOUTH WINN SCH 342,798.96
96-0034 - CALMAR TWP/SOUTH WINN SCH 67,069.08
96-0035 - SPRINGFIELD TWP/SOUTH WINN. SCH 300,416.21
96-0037 - DECORAH TWP/SOUTH WINN SCH 25,915.89
96-0038 - MADISON TWP/SOUTH WINN SCH 46,229.56
96-0045 - OSSIAN CITY AG/SOUTH WINN SCH 29,070.06

PIPELINE COMPANY TOTAL 1,775,197.05
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IOWA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE - CERTIFICATE OF ASSESSMENT
TO THE AUDITOR OF WINNESHIEK COUNTY, IOWA. DATED: 10/11/2024

UNDER THE POWERS CONFERRED UPON THE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE BY AUTHORITY OF LAW, THE FOLLOWING ASSESSMENTS HAVE BEEN MADE AND YOU
ARE HEREBY DIRECTED TO USE THE SAME FOR THE 2024 ASSESSMENT.

UTILITY ASSESSMENT FOR WINNESHIEK COUNTY - RECAPITULATION

RAILROAD 9,441,145.27
COOPERATIVE 8,331,630.77
PIPELINE 1,868,397.14
COUNTY TOTAL 19,641,173.18
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