IOWA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE - CERTIFICATE OF ASSESSMENT

TO THE AUDITOR OF WINNESHIEK COUNTY, IOWA. DATED: 10/11/2024

UNDER THE POWERS CONFERRED UPON THE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE BY AUTHORITY OF LAW, THE FOLLOWING ASSESSMENTS HAVE BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY DIRECTED TO USE THE SAME FOR THE 2024 ASSESSMENT.

2032 - D M & E FKA I C & E

Taxing Jurisdiction	Miles	Rate	Assessed Value
96 - WINNESHIEK COUNTY	29.71	317,776.6835	9,441,145.27
		RAILROAD COMPANY TOTAL	9.441.145.27

4019 - DAIRYLAND POWER COOP

Taxing Jurisdiction		Assessed Value
96-0001 - DECORAH TWP/DECORAH COMM SCH		738,230.49
96-0002 - HESPER TWP/DECORAH COMM SCH		873,331.50
96-0004 - PLEASANT TWP/DECORAH COMM SCH		370,321.51
96-0005 - CANOE TWP/DECORAH COMM SCH		548,847.83
96-0005 - CANOE TWP/DECORAH COMM SCH		207,476.54
96-0007 - FRANKVILLE TWP/DECORAH COMM SCH		1,323,266.10
96-0008 - SPRINGFIELD TWP/DECORAH COMM SCH		566,941.72
96-0009 - MADISON TWP/DECORAH COMM SCH		460,790.93
96-0009 - MADISON TWP/DECORAH COMM SCH		28,950.22
96-0011 - BLUFFTON TWP/DECORAH COMM SCH		16,887.63
96-0015 - BURR OAK TWP/DECORAH SCH		995,163.66
96-0026 - ORLEANS TWP/HOWARD WINN SCH		494,566.18
96-0027 - FREMONT TWP/HOWARD WINN SCH		1,073,570.49
96-0032 - WASHINGTON TWP/SOUTH WINN SCH		291,914.67
96-0034 - CALMAR TWP/SOUTH WINN SCH		100,119.50
96-0056 - FRANKVILLE TWP/ALLAMAKEE COMM SCH		241,251.80
	COOPERATIVE COMPANY TOTAL	<u>8,331,630.77</u>

8002 - BP PIPELINE

Taxing Jurisdiction	Assessed Value
96-0028 - SUMNER TWP/HOWARD WINN SCH	2,742.57
96-0033 - SUMNER TWP/SOUTH WINN SCH	65,667.70
96-0046 - JACKSON TWP/TURKEY VALLEY SCH	21,179.24

IOWA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE - CERTIFICATE OF ASSESSMENT

TO THE AUDITOR OF WINNESHIEK COUNTY, IOWA. DATED: 10/11/2024

UNDER THE POWERS CONFERRED UPON THE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE BY AUTHORITY OF LAW, THE FOLLOWING ASSESSMENTS HAVE BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY DIRECTED TO USE THE SAME FOR THE 2024 ASSESSMENT.

96-0047 - WASHINGTON TWP/TURKEY VALLEY SCH

96-0048 - SUMNER TWP/TURKEY VALLEY SCH

PIPELINE COMPANY TOTAL 93,200.09

416.52

8015 - NORTHERN NATURAL

6015 - NORTHERN NATURAL		
Taxing Jurisdiction		Assessed Value
96-0001 - DECORAH TWP/DECORAH COMM SCH		356,411.94
96-0009 - MADISON TWP/DECORAH COMM SCH		229,223.66
96-0023 - LINCOLN TWP/HOWARD WINN SCH		295,872.44
96-0024 - MADISON TWP/HOWARD WINN SCH		22,451.79
96-0026 - ORLEANS TWP/HOWARD WINN SCH		58,717.08
96-0029 - RIDGEWAY CITY/HOWARD WINN SCH		1,020.38
96-0031 - MILITARY TWP/SOUTH WINN SCH		342,798.96
96-0034 - CALMAR TWP/SOUTH WINN SCH		67,069.08
96-0035 - SPRINGFIELD TWP/SOUTH WINN. SCH		300,416.21
96-0037 - DECORAH TWP/SOUTH WINN SCH		25,915.89
96-0038 - MADISON TWP/SOUTH WINN SCH		46,229.56
96-0045 - OSSIAN CITY AG/SOUTH WINN SCH		29,070.06
	PIPELINE COMPANY TOTAL	1,775,197.05

IOWA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE - CERTIFICATE OF ASSESSMENT

TO THE AUDITOR OF WINNESHIEK COUNTY, IOWA.

DATED: 10/11/2024

UNDER THE POWERS CONFERRED UPON THE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE BY AUTHORITY OF LAW, THE FOLLOWING ASSESSMENTS HAVE BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY DIRECTED TO USE THE SAME FOR THE 2024 ASSESSMENT.

UTILITY ASSESSMENT FOR WINNESHIEK COUNTY - RECAPITULATION

RAILROAD	9,441,145.27
----------	--------------

COOPERATIVE 8,331,630.77

PIPELINE 1,868,397.14

COUNTY TOTAL 19,641,173.18